TOWNSHIP OF LENT RESOLUTION 2021-3

A RESOLUTION SETTING COMPENSATION FEE SCHEDULE AND FEES FOR 2021 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF LENT, MINNESOTA

WHEREAS, the Township of Lent Code requires the setting of fees and charges on a yearly basis through a resolution of the Town Board;

WHEREAS, a review of these rates has been completed; and

WHEREAS, a resolution is needed to set a compensation fee schedule and fees for the year 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Board of the Town of Lent, Minnesota, that the annual compensation fee schedule and fees for the following categories in 2021 shall be set as follows:

| Hall Rental Rates Lent Township Resident | 2021 | |
|---|--|---|
| | Application Fee Damage Deposit Non-Public Event Public Event | \$100.00 \$300.00 \$600.00 \$800.00 |
| | Daytime Event (5 hour max. Event must end no later than 6:00 pm) Birdie Woods Event Room | \$200.00 (3 hour min) \$25.00 per hr |
| Non-Resident | *no reduced rates for nonprofits Application Fee Damage Deposit Non-Public Event Public Event | \$100.00 \$300.00 \$950.00 \$1050.00 |
| | Daytime Event (5 hour max. Event must end no later than 6:00 pm) Birdie Woods Event Room *no reduced rates for nonprofits | \$450.00 (3 hour min) \$45.00 per hr |
| MEETING FEES Community Room Re | ent . | |
| | Yearly Rental Adult Organization Yearly Rental Youth Organization | \$35.00 \$0.00 |
| PHOTOCOPIES & PRINTING | | |
| | 1 Side (black &white or color) 2 Sides | \$0.25 \$0.50 |
| • , | Scheduled Meetings Continued Meeting Township Labor Training | 2021 Rate \$60.00/meeting \$20.00/hour \$20.00/hour \$20.00/hour |
| Clerk Rate | Scheduled Meetings Scheduled Meetings | \$60.00/meeting \$60.00/meeting |

| Clerk Rate | Annual Meeting | \$60.00 |
|------------------------|--|-----------------|
| Treasurer Rate | Annual Meeting | \$60.00 |
| Deputy Clerk | Annual Meeting | \$60.00 |
| Deputy Treasurer | Annual Meeting (If Filling in for Treasurer) | \$60.00 |
| Deputy Clerk | | \$20/hour |
| Deputy Treasurer | | \$15/hour |
| | | \$80 per event. |
| | | Cleaner gets |
| | | \$150 if renter |
| General Hall | | forfeits damage |
| Custodian | | deposit |
| | | \$50 per weekly |
| | | clean |
| | | \$105.00/event |
| Hall Rental Event | | \$15.00/ over |
| Custodian | | 7 ½ hours |
| Casual Employees | Ditch work, Mowing & Misc. labor | \$18.00/hour |
| | | Negotiate per |
| Carral Faralance | Snow Plowing/Grading (Class A/CDL | driver up to |
| Casual Employees | License is required) | \$20.00/hour |
| Planning and | | |
| Parks | | |
| Commissions | Chairperson | \$60.00/meeting |
| Commissions | Parks Secretary | \$60.00/meeting |
| | P&Z Secretary | \$60.00/meeting |
| | Regular Members | \$60.00/meeting |
| | regular Members | Stay with 2021 |
| | | Federal |
| | Mileage | Guidelines |
| | Mileage | Galdelines |
| | | |
| | Site Inspections | \$20.00/hour |
| | | |
| | | \$14.00/hour |
| | | (no food |
| Election Judges | | provided) |

Mileage will be charged, both ways, at the standard IRS-rate, as set annually – 2021

Adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Lent on January 19, 2021.

ATTEST:

Kelly Wood, Town Clerk

Richard Keller, Chairperson

KELLY J. WOOD

Clerk, Lent Twnshp., Chisago Co., MN
Notarial Officer (ex-officio notary public)
My term is indeterminate